TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED		07/18/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	4095 FIRESTONE BLVD.	
City:	SOUTH GATE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77022476	INTERFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-474-6550 Phone: Email: ssutton@shb.com Correspondent Name: SCOTT B. STROHM

Address Line 1: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGPL.141126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT B. STROHM
Signature:	/SCOTT B. STROHM/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0129

900111604

Date:	07/18/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=LGPL_141126_Assignment_Leggett_to_L_P#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836, is the owner by assignment of the trademark INTERFLEX, for which an application for federal registration was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2006, under Serial No. 77/022,476, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark; and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, CA 90280, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application Serial No. 77/022,476, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, effective the 15th day of July, 2008, does sell, assign and transfer unto said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, the above-identified application and any registration issuing therefrom, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said trademark.

EXECUTED this 18th day of July, 2008.

LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED

Name: Ernest Carol Jet

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF MISSOURI

:ss.

COUNTY OF JASPER

On this 18th day of 1000, 2008, before me, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Ernest Carol Jett, to the personally known, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing document on behalf of Leggett & Platt, Incorporated, and for the purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office in Carthage, missausi, the day and year above written.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sept. 2, 2008

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jasper County My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 200

TERESA M. MAI

Commission #04410254

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0131

3032474v1

RECORDED: 07/18/2008